REAL ESTATE REGULATORYAUTHORITY, BIHAR

Before the Bench of Special Presiding Officer, Mr. Ved Prakash, RERA, Bihar

Case No. RERA/SM/434/2019

Authorised Representative of RERA Complainant

Vs.

M/s Maa Mundeshwari Real Homes Pvt. Ltd. Respondent

PROJECT: MAA SATI COLONY AT BAJARKONA, KUDRA KAIMUR

For the Complainant: Shri Ankit Kumar, LR

For the Respondent: Mr. Puneet Sidhartha, Adv.

PROCEEDING

27.03.2025

Shri Ankit Kumar, learned Legal Representative on behalf of the complainant/Authority and learned counsel, Mr. Puneet Sidhartha on behalf of the respondent are present.

The learned Legal Representation of the Authority submits that the RERA Technical Team could not visit at the site of the project so, the report could not be prepared and filed on record. Hence, an adjournment may be provided.

Considering the submission, put up on 15.05.2025 awaiting the report of the Technical Team of RERA, Bihar.

Sd/-

(Ved Prakash)
Special Presiding Officer
RERA, Bihar